

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2275/2010

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BISSU @ VISHRAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that no one appeared for the respondent on both the calls.

Registry to send a communication to the Advocate-on-Record of the respondent informing that the matter be taken up on 25.09.2019.

List on 25.09.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER