

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).2275/2010

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BISSU @ VISHRAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Tanvi Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter was called earlier on 18.09.2019 when on two calls learned counsel for the respondent was not present. Today also none appears for the respondent. This appeal is of the year 2010. We request Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate, to assist as Amicus Curiae.

The Registry is directed to supply complete copy of the paper book to the learned Amicus Curiae within one week from today and list the matter on 23.10.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER